MF-SMDF Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH

Vmax Imax
Ihold Itrip Resistance Max. Time
To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency
Recognition
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
at 23
°C at 23 °C Watts
at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Amps Rmin R1max Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50256634
MF-SMDF030 60 20 0.30 0.8 0.45 2.15 1.5 1.2 0.8  3
MF-SMDF050 60 10 0.55 1.2 0.20 1.00 2.5 3.0 0.9  3  3
MF-SMDF100/33X 33 40 1.1 2.2 0.06 0.40 8.0 0.5 1.4  3
MF-SMDF150 15 40 1.5 3.0 0.05 0.17 8.0 0.8 1.1  3  3
MF-SMDF200 10 40 2.0 4.0 0.03 0.10 8.0 2.4 1.1
MF-SMDF260/24X 24 20 2.6 5.2 0.015 0.075 8.0 5.0 1.5  3  3
**	Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine
(Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.

1.5 ± 0.05
(.059 ± .002)
1.5 ± 0.05
(.059 ± .002)
D E
D
L
Thermal Derating Table - Ihold (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
MF-SMDF030 0.50 0.43 0.37 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.18 0.15 0.11
MF-SMDF050 0.87 0.77 0.67 0.55 0.46 0.41 0.36 0.31 0.23
MF-SMDF100/33X 1.66 1.47 1.29 1.10 0.91 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
MF-SMDF150 2.38 2.10 1.82 1.50 1.27 1.13 0.99 0.85 0.64
MF-SMDF200 2.95 2.65 2.35 2.00 1.74 1.59 1.44 1.29 1.06
MF-SMDF260/24X 3.75 3.35 3.00 2.60 2.35 2.15 2.05 1.80 1.50
Itrip is approximately two times Ihold.
A
B

(.181  ± .004)
3.4 ± 0.1
(.134 ± .004)
1.5 ± 0.05
(.059 ± .002)
1.5 ± 0.05
(.059 ± .002)
D E
D
L
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
PART
IDENTIFICATION:
30 = MF-SMDF030
50 = MF-SMDF050
15 = MF-SMDF150
20 = MF-SMDF200
YEAR CODE:
(5 = 2005)

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
	 MF - SMDF 100 /33X - 2
Product
Designator
Series
	 SMDF = 2018 Surface Mount
	 Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 030 =  	0.30 A
	 050 =  	0.50 A
	 100 = 	 1.10 A
	 150 = 	 1.50 A
	 200 = 	 2.00 A
	 260 = 	 2.60 A
Higher Voltage Option
	 __ = 	 Standard Voltage
	 /24X  = 	 24 V Rated
	 /33X = 	 33 V Rated
	 X = 	 Multifuse® freeXpansion Design™
		  MF-SMDF Series
Packaging
	 -2 = 	 Tape and Reel Packaged per EIA-481
Typical Time to Trip at 23 ˚C
0.01
0.1
1
0.001
0.1 1 10 100
10
100
Fault Current  (Amps)
Ti
m
e
to
 T
rip
 (S
ec
on
ds
)
MF-SMDF050
MF-SMDF030
MF-SMDF200
MF-SMDF260/24X
MF-SMDF100/33X
MF-SMDF150
The Time to Trip curves represent typical performance of a device in a simulated application
environment. Actual performance in specific customer applications may differ from these
values due to the influence of other variables.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52 614 478 0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
mailto: asiacus@bourns.com
	 MF-SMDF Series Tape and Reel Specifications
Tape Dimensions per EIA 481	  MF-SMDF030, 050, 150, 200	 MF-SMDF100/33X	 MF-SMDF260/24X
W	 16.0 ± 0.3	 16.0 ± 0.3	 16.0 ± 0.3
	 (0.630 ± 0.012)	 (0.630 ± 0.012)	 (0.630 ± 0.012)
P0
	 4.0 ± 0.1	 4.0 ± 0.1	 4.0 ± 0.1
	 (0.157 ± 0.004)	 (0.157 ± 0.004)	 (0.157 ± 0.004)
10P0